
Form 420 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

05900527 

Name of Company 

El Fandango Ltd t/a Cherry Thing Promotional Products 

1/We 
Daniel Mark Richardson 

St James Building 

79 Oxford Street 
Manchester 

M1 6HT 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 05 December 2013 

Signed whl. A Date 05 December 2013 

UHY Hacker Young turnaround and recovery 

St James Building For Official Use 

79 Oxford Street 
Manchester 
M1 6HT 

*A2MPPWRS* 
Ait 

Ref PE55/DMR/KP/OBR 0712/2013 4038 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 



* Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

El Fandango Ltd t/a Cherry Thing Promotional Products 

on the 5 December 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name ARWA Rdhory boven 

Signed GSS 

Dated Si AL }2ad ‘ 



EL FANDANGO LIMITED T/A CHERRY THING PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS 

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

AS AT 5 DECEMBER 2013 

ASSETS NOT SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED 

Office Furniture 

Computer Equipment 

Stocks 

Debtors 

Hot Button Marketing Limited 

Prepayments 

Cash at Bank 

Estimated Assets Available for Preferential Creditors 

Preferential Creditors 

Employee Arrears of Pay & Holiday Pay 

Estimated Surplus After Preferential Creditors 

Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property (where applicable) c/d 

Estimated Total Assets Available for Floating Charge Holders 

Estimated Deficiency as Regards Floating Charge Creditors 

Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property (where applicable) b/d 

Total Assets Available to Unsecured Creditors 

Trade & Expense Creditors 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 

H M Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax 

Director's Loan Account 

Accruals 

Deferred Tax 

Estimated Deficiency as Regards Creditors 

Shareholders 

Estimated Deficiency as Regards Members 

Signatures . S2 ; 

Notes Book Value 

A
N
 

A
G
 

R
 
W
N
 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ £ 

25 - 

385, 

85,000 - 

40,170 959 

58,221 - 

1,275 - 

2,419 2,419 

187,495 3,378 

3,378 

3,378 

3,378 

3,378 

(98,759) 

(21,967) 

(27,035) 
(20,568) 

(869) 

(4,600) 

(82) 
(173,880) 

(170,502) 

(100 

(170,602)



EL FANDANGO LIMITED 

T/A CHERRY THING PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS 

NOTES TO THE DIRECTOR'S STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

COSTS 

The directors Statement of Affairs does not include a provision for the costs associated 

with its preparation convening of the meeting of creditors and agreemg the creditors 

claims or for agents fees and professional costs associated with realising the company's 

assets 

. OFFICE FURNITURE 

The book value for the office furniture has been uplifted from the latest set of accounts 

and relates to one chair It 1s beheved that this asset has a neghigible value 

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 

The book value for the computer equipment has been uphfted from the latest set of 

accounts and relates to one computer It1s belheved that this asset has a negligible value 

STOCKS 

The book value for stock relates to work in progress and has been uplifted from the 

latest set of accounts, although this has changed significantly whilst trading continued 
No value remains. 

DEBTORS 

The debtors figure has been uplifted from the latest set of accounts and will have 

changed significantly up to the cessation of trade. The director has advised that this has 

all been repaid, with the exception of one debtor where payment is being made to this 

office 

. HOT BUTTON MARKETING LIMITED 

The figure has been uplifted from the latest set of accounts and relates to a balance due 

from an associated company, Hot Button Marketing Limited J Langley 1s both e director 

of Hot Button Marketing Limited and El Fandango Limited. This balance has\¢hanged 

significantly up to the cessation of trade, and it is believed that only £5,654/remains 

outstanding. No realisation is expected as the company has also ceased tradin 
no assets 

has 

PREPAYMENTS 

The company has accrued prepayments, however, there 1s no realisable value for this 

asset 



10. 

11. 

12. 

13, 

14, 

15, 

16. 

CASH AT BANK 

The company holds an account with Santander UK Plc, this figure represents the credit 

balance 

PRESCRIBED PART OF NET PROPERTY 

The company has not granted any security over its assets, therefore the estimated 
prescribed part calculation is not applicable 

TRADE & EXPENSE CREDITORS 

These amounts which include V.A T where appropriate, have been extracted from the 

company's records and therefore must not be regarded as agreed amounts. 

HM REVENUE & CUSTOMS - VAT 

This figure represents the amount due to H M Revenue & Customs in respect of VAT 

HM REVENUE & CUSTOMS - PAYE & NIC 

This figure represents the amount due to H M Revenue & Customs in respect of PAYE 
and NIC. 

H M REVENUE & CUSTOMS - CORPORATION TAX 

This figure represents the amount due to H M Revenue & Customs in respect of 
corporation tax. 

DIRECTOR’S LOAN ACCOUNT 

This represents funds advanced to the company by the director in order to support 
contmued trading 

ACCRUALS 

The company has accrued certain expenditure in the accounts to 31 August 2012 for 

which invoices are yet to be received. 

DEFERRED TAX 

The company has provided for deferred tax in the accounts to 31 August 2012


